
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 31677 3167 7

RE: Amendment No. Two of Contract No. 31677 (PA-02510) for Furnishing and Deliveri~g Sport
and Athletic Equipment to the City of Long Beach (BPPR10000019)

This Amendment to Contract No. 31677 is made and entered as of May 11, 2012 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and SPORT SUPPLY GROUP DBA BSN SPORTS
(Contractor).

Contract No. 31677 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. To extend term to 7/13/13.

X 2. $150,000 has been added for the 2nd renewaL.

_ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

í 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
- incorporated herein by this reference.

_ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by _ %. Your bid states you wil not exceed 5%

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
- reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

_ 8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

_ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions In this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary It Out-ot.State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:CONTRACTOR:

(Signa

f/¡Jl /lM¡J
(Print I Type Name)

easurer

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: AssIstant City Manager

By:
City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CllY CHARTER.

By:

I Attomey

Deputy



CITY OF LONG BEACH (PA-02510, BPPR10000019)
FURNISHING AND DELIVERING SPORTS AND ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 31677

EXHIBIT "A"

Item No. Model No. Description 2010 Bid Price 2012 Bid Price % Increase
2 MCB97PRO Macgregor Leather baseball, major leaque $ 37.80 $ 41.49 9
4 MCX2500X Macgregor Junior size rubber basketball $ 32.16 $ 47.52 33
5 MCX100XH Macgregor Tournament basketball, Official $ 117.60 $ 146.52 20
6 MCX128XH Macgregor Tournament basketball, Interm. $ 117.60 $ 146.52 20
7 MCX35WID Macgregor Rubber basketball, Official $ 34.68 $ 50.76 32
8 VCF9SHXX Voit Official size rubber football $ 36.96 $ 48.72 25
9 VCF6SHXX Voit Junior size rubber football $ 32.76 $ 44.76 27

10 MCX2LX Macgregor Official size rubber football $ 37.32 $ 52.32 29
19 MCLS303X Macgregor Soccerball, Syn. Leather, size 5 $ 77.16 $ 100.32 24
25 VCT850HX Voit Rubber Tetherball, rope included $ 56.16 $ 69.00 19
31 1195798 Macgregor Batter's helmet $ 129.00 $ 147.12 13
32 BBBASEPR Macgregor Major League bases $ 86.00 $ 96.94 12
35 BBSBHPXX Macgregor Rubber Homeplate $ 5.48 $ 6.08 10
36 BBPPLATE Macgregor Rubber Pitcher Plate $ 6.58 $ 10.94 40


